RESOLUTION NO. 2021-110

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. C-19-303 WITH ASCENT ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. FOR THE OLD TOWN SPECIAL PLANNING AREA UPDATE, EXTENDING THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT TO JUNE 30, 2023, AND ADDING \$76,087 FOR A TOTAL NOT-TO-EXCEED AMOUNT OF \$272,666

WHEREAS, the City entered into Contract C-19-303 (the Contract) with Ascent Environmental, Inc. (Ascent) for preparation of the Old Town Special Planning Area Update (the "Project"); and

WHEREAS, additional services from Ascent are necessary to complete the Project; and

WHEREAS, additional time is necessary to complete the Project as a result of the limitation of in-person workshops caused by the COVID-19 pandemic;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute an amendment to Contract No. C-19-303 with Ascent Environmental, Inc., in substantially the form presented, extending the term of the contract to June 30, 2023, adding the services identified, and adding \$76,087, for a total not-to-exceed amount of \$272,666.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 28th day of April 2021

BOBBIE SINGH-ALLEN, MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

ASON LINDGREN, CITY CLERK

JÓNATHAN P. HOBBS, CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2021-110

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	ss
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Jason Lindgren, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on April 28, 2021 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Singh-Allen, Nguyen, Hume, Spease, Suen

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

Jason Lindgren, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California